## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yan Jin	10/16/2001
John Kunz	09/20/2001
Raymond Levitt	09/26/2001
Marc Ramsey	10/02/2001
Carlos Rivero	10/12/2001
Charles Thaeler	09/26/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vite, Inc.
Street Address:	1077-C Independence Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12359975

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)391-2173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.236.2023

Email: jlallyipdocket@jw.com Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P. Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Austin, TEXAS 78701 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130655.00003

**PATENT** 

500788693 **REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0108** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment to Vite#page1.tif	
source=Assignment to Vite#page2.tif	
source=Assignment to Vite#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0109 File No.: 60619-300201

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

### VITE, INC. 1077-C INDEPENDENCE AVENUE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by YAN JIN, JOHN KUNZ, RAYMOND LEVITT, MARC RAMSEY, CARLOS RIVERO AND CHARLES THAELER and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 09/906,947 filed July 13, 2001, entitled:

#### PROJECT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

ind signed by me	
Ø	On the date set forth below;
	on the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

U.S. Assignment

Page 1 SV: 225534 v01 09/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0110

# In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

## SIGNATURES

Full Name of Inventor:	Yan Jin
Home Address:	1632 S. 4th Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91006
Post Office Address:	Same as above
Citizenship:	U.S.
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 10.16.0
Full Name Inventor:	John Kunz
Home Address:	913 El Cajon Way, Palo Alto, CA 94303
Post Office Address:	Same as above
Citizenship:	U.S.
Inventor's Signature:	Jhu G lung Date: 9-22-0
Full Name Inventor:	Raymond Levitt
Home Address:	776 Tolman Drive, Stanford, CA 94305
Post Office Address:	Same as above
Citizenship:	U.S.
Inventor's Signature:	Kaymend Fry Date: 9-26-C1
Full Name Inventor:	Marc Ramsey
Home Address:	659 Valle Vista Avenue, Oakland, CA 94610
Post Office Address:	Same as above
Citizenship:	U.S.
Inventor's Signature:	/h/h/ Date: 10-2-0

U.S. Assignment

Page 2 SV: 225534 v01 09/19/2001

**REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0111** 

File No.: 60619-300201

Full Name Inventor:	Carlos Rivero		
Home Address:	141 Crandon Blvd., #131, Key Biscayne, FI	. 33149	
Post Office Address:	Same as above		
Citizenship:	U.S.		
Inventor's Signature:	Moren	Date:	10/12/01
Full Name Inventor:	Charles Thaeler		
Home Address:	2126 Feliz Drive, Novato, CA 94945-1708		
Post Office Address:	Same as above		
Citizenship:	U.S.		
Inventor's Signature:	Charles That	Date:	9:26-2001

**RECORDED: 02/23/2009**